THE DATASHEET OF
MAX15062AATA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
19-6685; Rev 3; 12/23
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
General Description
The MAX15062 high-efficiency, high-voltage, synchronous
step-down DC-DC converter with integrated MOSFETs
operates over a 4.5V to 60V input voltage range. The
converter delivers output current up to 300mA at 3.3V
(MAX15062A), 5V (MAX15062B), and adjustable output
voltages (MAX15062C). The device operates over the
-40°C to +125°C temperature range and is available in a
compact 8-pin (2mm x 2mm) TDFN package. Simulation
models are available.
The device employs a peak-current-mode control archi-

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE VOUT
MAX15062AATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 3.3V
MAX15062BATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 5V
MAX15062CATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN Adj
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  22
MAX15062 60V, 300mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converters
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/13 Initial release —
1 10/13 Added MAX15062C, added figures, updated tables and figures throughout 1–17
2 7/16 Operating and Junction temperature value update, additional TOC and text. 1–4, 12, 16–18
3 12/23 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package Thermal Characteristics, Package
Information sections 2, 22
Revision History